CITATIC OF SOLICITATIC	the second se	DECONTRACT	1. CON	1 1 2
AMENDMENTOPOOLO	ON/MODIFICATION	4. REQUISITION/PURI	CHASE	REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	S. EFFECTIVE DATE	DEDA ADM-92-14	1 dtd	11/24/93
Thirteen (13)		7. ADMINISTERED BY	arothe	r than Item 6) CODE
ISSUED BY COO				
S. Nuclear Regulatory Commis vision of Contracts & Proper shington, DC 20555	ssion rty Management			PDR
	Sinte and	EIP Code)	1619	A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (	Va., street, county, a save and	*		
Ogden Allied Eastern Sta 2200 Wilson Boulevard - Arlington, Virginia 223	Suite 600	orporation		B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
				NO.
cincipal Investigator/Technic	cal		X	NRC-10-92-141
Antact: Mr. James Harvey	000			10/7/91
CALLERBURDS ENDE STATE	LEADULTY CODE			
ODE 11 THIS I	TEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	SOLICI	TATIONS
4) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PU TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	TARDER IS MODIFIED TO	REFLECT THE ADMIN	AR 43.	THE CHARGES Lunch as changes in paying office.
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT	IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	ANT TO AUTHORITY C	Ş€1	4.
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT	IS ENTERED INTO PURSU			4 <u></u>
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	IS ENTERED INTO PURSU			4 <u></u>
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT D. OTHER (Specify type of modification X Section H.1	IS ENTERED INTO PURSU and authority) NEL AND MUTUAL AGE	EEMENT OF THE P	ARTIE	S copies to the issuing office.
D. OTHER (Speedly type of modification	IS ENTERED INTO PURSU and authority) NEL AND MUTUAL AGE	EEMENT OF THE P	ARTIE	S copies to the issuing office.
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT D. OTHER (Speedly type of modification Section H.1 KEY PERSON Section H.1 KEY PERSON E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not. I. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIF See page 2 9402280184 93112 108 CONTR NRC-10-92-141 PI	TS ENTERED INTO PURSU and authority) NEL AND MUTUAL AGE Is required to sign ICATION (Organized by DC)	EEMENT OF THE P this document and ret section headings, include	ARTIE	S copies to the issuing office. Tetion/contruct subject matter where feasible.)
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT D. OTHER (Speedly type of modification Section H.1 KEY PERSON Section H.1 KEY PERSON E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not. I. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIF See page 2 9402280184 93112 108 CONTR NRC-10-92-141 PI	TS ENTERED INTO PURSU and authority) NEL AND MUTUAL AGE Is required to sign ICATION (Organized by DC)	EEMENT OF THE P this document and ret section headings, includ	ARTIE	S 
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT D. OTHER (Speedly type of modification Section H.1 KEY PERSON) Section H.1 E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] is not. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIF See page 2 See page 2 2402280184 93112 DR CONTR NRC-10-92-141 PI	TS ENTERED INTO PURSU and authority) NEL AND MUTUAL AGE Dis required to sign ICATION (Organized by DC)	EEMENT OF THE P this document and ret section headings, includ	ARTIE	S 
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT D. OTHER (Speedly type of modification Section H.1 KEY PERSON Section H.1 E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] is not. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIF See page 2 See page 3 See page 3 S	SENTERED INTO PURSU and authority) NEL AND MUTUAL AGE DIS required to sign ICATION (Organized by DC) ICATION (Organized by DC)	EEMENT OF THE P this document and ret section headings, includ	ARTIE	S 

Contract No. NRC-10-92-141 Modification No. 13 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to revise the Key Personnel Technical Manager from James Akehurst to John McNair in accordance with your letter dated November 9, 1993. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

Section H.1 Key Personnel, paragraph a. is deleted in its entirety and the following in replaced in lieu thereof:

"a. The following individuals are considered to be essential to the successful performance of the work hereunder:

Facility Manager:	Harry Lysinger
Technical Manager:	John McNair
Vice President Operations:	William Kenworthy
Director Operations:	William Gray
Regional Manager:	Donn Chown

The Contractor agrees that such personnel shall not be removed from the contract work or replaced without compliance with paragraphs b. and c. hereof."

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY	92	obligation amount: deobligation amount: obligation amount:	\$1,886,959.00 \$1,886,959.00 \$1,864,419.00	
Total FY Total FY	93 93	obligation amount: deobligation amount: obligation amount:		14

Cumulative total of NRC obligation amount \$4,231,517.22

This modification does not obligate FY 94 funds.